APX321/APX358/APX324
 LOW VOLTAGE, RAIL-TO-RAIL INPUT AND OUTPUT
SINGLE/DUAL/QUAD OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
APX321/APX358/APX324 Rev. 8                            1 of 17                                                 MARCH 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Features General Description
(For V+=5V and V-=0V typical unless otherwise noted) The APX321/APX358/APX324 are low voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
single, dual and quad operational amplifiers. The

• General purpose low voltage applications
• General purpose portable devices
Ordering Information
APX3 XX XX X X
S : SOP8L
Part Number Package
24 : Quad (Note 2)
-U : Tube
PackingLead Free
G : Green
58 : Dual (Note 3)
M8 : MSOP-8L
TS : TSSOP-14L
-7/13 : Taping
21 : Single (Note 1)
SE : SOT353
W : SOT25
.
Tube/Bulk 7”/13” Tape and Reel
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 5) Quantity Part Number
Suffix Quantity Part Number
Suffix
APX321W W SOT25 NA NA 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX321SE SE SOT353 NA NA 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX324TS TS TSSOP-14L 96 -U 2500/Tape & Reel -13
APX358S S SOP-8L 100 -U 2500/Tape & Reel -13
APX358M8 M8 MSOP-8L 80 -U 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Notes:    1. APX321 is only available for SOT25 and SOT353.
   2. APX324 is only available for TSSOP-14L.
   3. APX358 is only available for SOP-8L and MSOP-8L.
   4. RoHS revision 13.2.2003. Glass and high temperature solder exemptions applied, see EU Directive Annex Notes 5 and 7
   5. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
APX321/APX358/APX324
 LOW VOLTAGE, RAIL-TO-RAIL INPUT AND OUTPUT
SINGLE/DUAL/QUAD OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
APX321/APX358/APX324 Rev. 8                            2 of 17                                                 MARCH 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
(1) SOT25 / SOT353
1
2
3
5
4
IN+
V-
V+
OUT
+
IN-
-
( Top View )
SOT25 / SOT353
(2) SOP-8L / MSOP-8L
( Top View )
1
2
3
7
6
54
8
SOP-8L / MSOP-8L
OUTA
INA-